Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	3	U.S. DEPARTME United States Patent s	NT OF COMMERCE
		ORM COVER SHEET	
To the director of the LLS Po		ARKS ONLY ase record the attached documents or the new address	(an) balaw
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	i(es) below.
Burdale Capital Finance, Inc.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
		Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Carlo I
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐General Partnership	☐Association ☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200	<u>1</u>
⊠Corporation-State	Limited Fatthership	City: Chicago	
☐Limited Llability Company		State: IL	
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>		Country: USA Zip: 60606	
Execution Date(s) July 9, 2012		Zip. <u>80808</u>	
Additional names of conveying p.	arties attached? □Yes ☒ No	☑ Association Citizenship: <u>USA</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship:	
	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Cltizenship:	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Corporation Citizenship:	
☐ Other	- •	Other Citizenship:	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domegrepresentative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ Not (Designations must be a separate document from as	•
		ification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sche Additional sheet(s) attached?	edule A ⊠ Yes □No
C. Identification or Description of	Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whe concerning document should be should be said to be sugar of the said to be sai		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Solutio</u>	<u>ons</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$(05 - 50) Authorized to be charged by credit card	3
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, 5	Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t
City: <u>Albany</u>		☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>12205</u>	•	040
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (0) (3
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	\ —
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@w</u>	volterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
9, Signature:	Varcen Unalag Signature	July 11, 2 Date	
	Kareem Ansley Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages inclusions sheet, attachments, and do	uding cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0534

SCHEDULE A

TO

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

	se Applica pe Number		ublication umber/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
7522-3012/1 7	nt. 77/4457	77/445795			Allowed	
United States of America	11-Apr-/	2008 24	1-Mar-2009			
Assignee Na	ke:			Attorney(s):	BLR	
Clie		MAG Industrial Automation Systems, LLC		Client Ref:		
				Agent Ref:		
Agent Nat	KE.					
Agent Nai Tradema		M		•		
•	k: CORCO	6	-Dec-2008		Published	
Tradema 7522-3015/1 7 1 United States of	t. CORCO	6	-Dec-2008		Published BLR	
Tradema 7522-3015/1 7 1 United States of America	t. CORCO 11. 77/5317: 25-Jul-20	16 208 23 Industrial	-Dec-2008 Automation	Attorney(s): Client Ref:		
Tradema 7522-3015/1 71 United States of America Assignee Nan	nt. 77/5317: 25-Jul-20	16 208 23 Industrial		Attorney(s):		

2178542.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0535

Docket Number/Subcase Country Name	Case Type	Applica Numbe		Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal	
7522-3010/	71	nt.	283875	9		Pending	
Argentina		15-มีป-2	8008				
Assignee Name:					Attorney(s): BLR		
	Client:	MAG Systems	Industri , LLC	el Automation	Client Ref:		
Agen	ı Name:				Agent Ref:		
Tra	demark:	CURVE	D LINE (lown)			

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. ("Burdale"), in its capacity as Agent (the "Assigning Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement. dated as of August 3, 2010, executed by and between MAG IAS, LLC (formerly known as MAG INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION SYSTEMS, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Assigning Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2010, at Reel 004262, at Frame 0301 (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having an office at 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Wells Fargo"), as assignee of and successor in interest to Burdale under the Loan Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement, and as successor agent for the Lenders under the Loan Agreement (Wells Fargo, in such capacities, being referred to herein as the "Assignee Secured Party"), all of the Assigning Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Security Agreement and (b) all security interests and liens in the Collateral held by the Assigning Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor under the Loan Agreement and the Security Agreement.

Upon execution and delivery hereof, the Assignee Secured Party constitutes both the "Agent" under the Security Agreement for all purposes thereof and the holder of all security interests and liens in the Collateral originally granted by the Grantor to the Assigning Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

2178542.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0537 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assigning Secured Party has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 9th day of July, 2012.

ASSIGNING SECURED PARTY:

BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. as Agent

By: Ton One

Title: DIRECTOR & TREAGURER

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Fairfield

SS.:

On the 9 day of July, 2012, before me personally came Tong Dunne to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Director of BURDALE CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notart Public

Printed Name of Notary NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2016

Commission Expiration:

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 07/12/2012